## MAPLE SHADE TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE NO. 2023-18

An Ordinance by Maple Shade Township in Burlington County, New Jersey Amending the Maple Shade Township Code Regulating Commercial Filming in the Township

Purpose: The purpose of this ordinance is to amend Chapter 114 of the township code to regulate commercial filming in the township to protect the health and safety of its residents.

## NOTICE OF INTRODUCTION

The foregoing ordinance was introduced at a meeting of the Maple Shade Township Council, held on August 24, 2023, and was read for the first time.

This ordinance will be further considered for final passage at a Regular Meeting of the Township Council to be held on September 14, 2023, at 6:30 P.M. at 200 Stiles Avenue, Maple Shade, NJ 08052. Copies of this ordinance will be made available on the township website at: <a href="http://www.mapleshade.com">www.mapleshade.com</a> and at the Municipal Clerk's office to members of the general public who request same during normal operating hours. All interested persons will be given the opportunity to be heard concerning the ordinance.

Andrea T. McVeigh, RMC Maple Shade Township

## MAPLE SHADE TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE NO. 2021-08

An Ordinance by Maple Shade Township in Burlington County, New Jersey regarding the organization and membership of the Maple Shade Police Department and Amending Chapter 36 of the Township Code.

Purpose: to update the organization and membership of the Maple Shade Police Department to reflect current operation and to amend the appropriate Township Code sections.

## NOTICE OF INTRODUCTION

The foregoing ordinance was introduced at a meeting of the Maple Shade Township Council, held on May 27, 2021, and was read for the first time.

This ordinance will be further considered for final passage at a Regular Meeting of the Township Council to be held on June 24, 2021, at 7:00 P.M. at 200 Stiles Avenue, Maple Shade, NJ 08052. Copies of this ordinance will be made available at the Municipal Clerk's office to members of the general public who request same during normal operating hours. All interested persons will be given the opportunity to be heard concerning the ordinance.

Andrea T. McVeigh, RMC Maple Shade Township

> MAPLE SHADE TOWNSHIP BOND ORDINANCE STATEMENT AND SUMMARY ORDINANCE 2021-07

The bond ordinance, the summary terms of which are included here